
































Name of Project:

Address:

Proposed Use:

Owner or Authorized Agent:

Owned by: City/County Private

City CountyCode Enforcement Jurisdiction:

Designer Firm Name Telephone #License #
Architectural
Civil
Electrical
Fire Alarm
Plumbing
Mechanical
Sprinkler-Standpipe

Retaining Walls>5' High
Other

Structural

New Construction

Renovation (Existing Bldg)

Construction Type: I-A

Sprinklers:

Standpipes: No Yes

No Yes (Primary)Fire District:

Class I II III Wet

Building Height:

Gross Building Area:
Floor New (SQ FT) Sub-Total

First Floor

Primary Occupancy:

Business

Educational

I-1 I-2

A-1

I-3

A-2

I-4

A-3 A-4 A-5

Mercantile

R-1 R-2 R-3 R-4

High-Piled

Mixed Occupancy: No Yes Separation: Hr: Exception:

The required type of construction of the building shall be determined by applying the height and area
limitations for each of the applicable occupancies to the entire building.  The most restrictive type of
construction, so determined, shall apply to the entire building.

For each story, the area of the occupancy shall be such that the sum of the ratios of the actual floor area
of each use divided by the allowable floor area for each use shall not exceed 1.

Actual Area of Occupancy A

Allowable Area of Occupancy A
+

Actual Area of Occupancy B

Allowable Area of Occupancy B

+ =

1
(F)

2 The sprinkler increase per Section 506.3 is as follows:
a.
b. Single-story building I  = 300  percent

3
4
5

State

BW Architecture Bradley Williams NC 10568 252.355.1300

Phone No.

a. Perimeter which fronts a public way or open space having 20 feet minimum width =

<- 1

5 1 2 3 4

b.  Total Building Perimeter  =          (P)
c.  Ratio (F/P) =                       (F/P)

f

Multi-story building I  = 200  percents
s

d.  W= Minimum width of public way =      (W)
e.  Percent of frontage increase I  = 100 [F/P - 0.25] x W/30 =       (%)

<- 1.00

Existing (SQ FT)

Utility and Miscellaneous

X

X

X

X

Type of Construction

Building Height in Feet

Building Height in Stories

Type

Feet = H+20' =

Type

Emergency Lighting:
Exit Signs:
Fire Alarm:

Smoke Detection Systems:

Panic Hardware:

No Yes

WATERCLOSETS

MALE FEMALE

URINALS LAVATORIES

FEMALEMALE

DRINKING FOUNTAINS

REGULAR ACCESSIBLE

Stories

Feet

No Yes
No Yes 

No Yes

No Yes

X

2,182 s.f.

0

0

0

0
0

No Yes NFPA 13 NFPA 13R NFPA 13DX

RATING

REQ'D

Bearing walls

Exterior

North

East

West

South

Interior

Exterior

North

East

West

South

Interior

Shafts - Exit

Shafts - Other

Corridor Separation

Occupancy Separation

Party/Fire Wall Separation

Smoke Barrier Separation

Tenant Separation

Structural frame,
including columns,
girders, trusses

Roof construction
including support
beams and joist

Floor construction
including support
beams and joist

Nonbearing walls
and partitions

BUILDING
ELEMENT

State

e-mail

DESCRIPTION
AND USE

(F)
MAXIMUM
BUILDING

AREA

(A)
BLDG AREA
PER STORY

(ACTUAL)

(B)
TABLE 503

AREA

(C)
AREA FOR
FRONTAGE
INCREASE

(D)
AREA FOR

SPRINKLER
INCREASE

STORY
NO.

(E)
ALLOWABLE

AREA OR
UNLIMITED

2012 EDITION OF NC CODE FOR:

EXISTING:

CONSTRUCTED ORIGINAL USE(S)

CURRENT USE(S)RENOVATED

Reconstruction Alteration Repair

LEAD DESIGN PROFESSIONAL:

BUILDING DATA

ALLOWABLE HEIGHT

FIRE PROTECTION REQUIREMENTSALLOWABLE AREA

LIFE SAFETY SYSTEM REQUIREMENTS

STRUCTURAL DESIGN

ENERGY SUMMARY

ELECTRICAL SUMMARY

MECHANICAL SUMMARY

ACCESSIBLE PARKING

PLUMBING FIXTURE REQUIREMENTS (Table 2902.1)

I-B

II-A

II-B

III-A

III-B

IV V-A

V-B
Partial

Dry

YesNoFlood Hazard Area:

Factory F-1 Moderate F-2 Low

Hazardous

Assembly

Institutional

H-1 Detonate H-2 Deflagrate H-3 Combust H-4 Health H-5 HPM

I-3 Condition 1 32 4 5

Residential

Storage S-1 Moderate S-2 Low

Special Uses: 402 403 404 405 406 407 408 409 410
411 412 413 414 415 416 417 418 419
420 421

Special Provision 509.2 509.3 509.4 509.5 509.6 509.7 509.8

This Separation is not exempt as a Non-Separated Use (see exceptions)

Non-Separated Use (508.3)

Separated Use (508.4) - See below for area calculations

Frontage area increases from Section 506.2 are computed thus: 

Unlimited area applicable under conditions of Sections 507.
Maximum Building Area = total number of stories in the building x E (506.4)
The maximum area of parking garages must comply with 406.3.5.  The maximum area of air
 traffic control towers must comply with 412.1.2.

CODE
REFERENCE

ALLOWABLE
(TABLE 503)

INCREASE
FOR SPRINKLERS

SHOWN
ON PLANS

SHOWERS/
TUBS

Incidental Use Separation

USE B

Incidental Use Separation (508.2.5)

WILDWOOD PARK WELCOME CENTER

3450 BLUE HERON DR. GREENVILLE, NC

N/A

NA

X

X

OCCUPANCY CALCULATIONS - SEE LIFE SAFETY PLAN BELOW

AREA
sq. ft.

AREA PER
OCCUPANT

sq. ft

USE GROUP
OR SPACE

DESCRIPTION

NUMBER OF
OCCUPANTS

602.2

Stories + 1 =

> 30

N/A

> 30

> 30

> 30

> 30

> 30

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A REQUIRED

E-mail
brad@bwarchitecture.info

N/A

N/A

N/A

UpfitAddition

PROPOSED USE(S)

(date)

(date)

(Ch. 3)

(Ch. 3)

(Ch. 3)

Accessory Occupancy:

Business

Educational

I-1 I-2

A-1

I-3

A-2

I-4

A-3 A-4 A-5

Mercantile

R-1 R-2 R-3 R-4

High-Piled

Utility and Miscellaneous

Factory F-1 Moderate F-2 Low

Hazardous

Assembly

Institutional

H-1 Detonate H-2 Deflagrate H-3 Combust H-4 Health H-5 HPM

I-3 Condition 1 32 4 5

Residential

Storage S-1 Moderate S-2 Low

Incindental Uses (Table 508.2.5):

Furnace room where any piece of equipment is over 400,000 Btu per hour input

N/A

Rooms with boilers where the largest piece of equipment is over 15 psi and 10 horsepower
Refrigerant machine room
Hydrogen cutoff rooms, not classified as Group H
Incinerator rooms
Paint shops, not classified as Group H, located in occupancies other than Group F
Laboratories and vocational shops, not classified as Group H, located in a Group E or I-2 occupancy 
Laundry rooms over 100 square feet
Group I-3 cells equipped with padded surfaces
Group I-2 waste and linen collection rooms
Waste and linen collection rooms over 100 square feet
Stationary storage battery systems having a liquid electrolyte capacity of more than 50 gallons, or a lithium-
ion capacity of 1,000 pounds used for facility standby power, emergency power or uninterrupted power supplies. 
Rooms containing fire pumps
Group I-2 storage rooms over 100 square feet
Group I-2 commercial kitchens 
Group I-2 laundries equal to or less than 100 square feet
Group I-2 rooms or spaces that contain fuel-fired heating equipment

422 423 424 425 426 427

509.9

N/A

X

N/A

Table 503

Table 503

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

X

X

Fire and/or smoke rated wall locations (Chapter 7)

Assumed and real property line locations

Exterior wall opening area with respect to distance to assumed property lines (705.8)

Existing structures within 30' of the proposed building

Occupancy types for each area as it relates to occupant load calculation (Table 1004.1.1)

Occupant loads for each area

Exit access travel distances (1016)

Common path of travel distances (1014.3 & 1028.8)

Dead end lengths (1018.4)

Clear exit widths for each exit door

Maximum calculated occupant load capacity each each exit door can accommodate based on egress width (1005.1)

Actual occupant load for each exit door

A separate schematic plan indicating where fire rated floor/ceiling and/or roof structure is provided for

Location of doors with panic hardware (1008.1.10)

Location of doors with delayed egress locks and the amount of delay (1008.1.9.7)

Location of doors with electromagnetic egress locks (1008.1.9.8)

Location of doors equipped with hold-open devices 

purposes of occupancy separation 

Location of emergency escape windows (1029)

The square footage of each fire area (902)

The square footage of each smoke compartment (407.4)

Note any code exceptions or table notes that may have been utilized regarding the items above.

ACCESSIBLE DWELLING UNITS  (SECTION 1107) NA

NEW

SPECIAL Approval: (Local Jurisdiction, Department of Insurance, OSC, DPI, DHHS, ICC, etc.., describe below)

2018 APPENDIX B - Building Code Summary

Bradley C. Williams, AIA

X

Zip Code: 27834

(Sanctuary)

X
14'-2" Number of Stories: 1

Life Safety Systems Generator: No YesX

NA

X
LIFE SAFETY PLAN REQUIREMENTS

Life Safety Plan Sheet #

SEE ELECTRICAL PLANS

1

14'-2"

VBVB

N/A

N/A

n/a
n/a

30'
n/a

n/a

SEE STRUCTURAL PLANS

N/A

TOTAL
1

FIRE
SEP.

DISTANCE
(FEET)

PROVIDED
(WITH

REDUCTION)

DETAIL NO.
AND

SHEET NO.

DESIGN NO.
FOR RATED
ASSEMBLY

DESIGN NO.
FOR RATED

PENETRATION

DESIGN NO.
FOR RATED

JOINTS

252-355-1300BW Architecture brad@bwarchitecture.info

40'

BCS1.1

SEE MECHANICAL PLANS

OFFICE & RESTROOM

SEE MECHANICAL PLANS

Engineering Source D. Wilson Pou NC 021993 (252) 439-0338 wilson@engrsource.com

Engineering Source D. Wilson Pou NC 021993 (252) 439-0338 wilson@engrsource.com
Engineering Source D. Wilson Pou NC 021993 (252) 439-0338 wilson@engrsource.com

X

Corporate Office
324 Evans Street
Greenville, NC 27858
Tel 252.758.3746
Fax 252.830.3954

Branch Office
4325 Lake Boone Trail, Suite 311
Raleigh, NC 27607
Tel 919.784.9330
Fax 919.784.9331

NC Engineering License No. C-0206
NC Architectural License No. 50213
NC Landscape Architectural License
      No. C-427

RPA Engineering Mark Roy NC 17348 (252)-321-6027 mark.roy@rpaengineering.com

N/A

2,182 s.f.

X

1 BUSINESS 2,182 9,000 9,000N/AN/AN/A

OFFICE/ RESTROOM (BUSINESS)

2,182 s.f. 2,182 s.f.

SEE PLAN BELOW

X

4

6

2

4

1

2

1

1

1

1

OFFICE
B 165

SF/100  PER
PERSON -
2 PERSON

STORAGE
S 269

SF/100  PER
PERSON -
3 PERSON

LIFE SAFETY PLAN

The East Group, P.A. Michelle Clements NC 029422 michelle.clements@eastgroup.com(252) 758-3746

X

X

A1.1

COVER SHEET / BUILDING CODE SUMMERY

Drawing Index

FLOOR PLAN / SCHEDULES / NOTES
A2.1 REFLECTED CEILING PLAN / ROOF PLAN
A3.1 EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS
A4.1 INTERIOR ELEVATIONS
A5.1 BUILDING SECTION
A6.1 BUILDING SECTION

A8.1 WALL SECTION

S1.1 FOUNDATION PLAN / NOTES / SCHEDULES

A7.1 BUILDING SECTION

S1.2 LOW ROOF FRAMING PLAN / DETAILS
S1.3 HIGH ROOF FRAMING PLAN / DETAILS
S2.1 STRUCTURAL DETAILS
S2.2
S3.1

P-1.1 PLUMBING DETAILS / SCHEDULES / NOTES
P-1.1 WASTE PIPING PLAN / RISER DIAGRAM
P-1.1 WATER PIPING PLAN

M1.1 MECHANICAL PLAN / NOTES / SCHEDULES / DETAILS

E0.1 ELECTRICAL SCHEDULES / DETAILS / NOTES
E1.1 ELECTRICAL POWER PLAN / NOTES
E1.2 ELECTRICAL LIGHTING PLAN / SCHEDULES / DETAILS

STRUCTURAL DETAILS
STRUCTURAL DETAILS / NOTES
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-6
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13
'-2

"

LOW ROOF LINE

ELEC.
PANEL

MOP
SINK

REF. BY
OWNER

ICE
MACHINE

ROLLING
COOLER

ROLLING
COOLER

14'

2'
-1

1"

WELCOME BUILDING = 1,084 SF
SHELTER = APPROX. 1,098 SF SCALE: 1/4" = 1'

FLOOR PLAN

93'

4" 8'-4"

7'
-1

0"

FENCED
MECH.

HOSE BIB

HOSE BIB

9'-8"
BULKHEAD ABOVE
@ 8' AFF

1'
13

'-1
1"

1'
13

'-1
"

5'

5"

FD

7" 1'-3" 5" 13'-7"

1'
-6

"

FD
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28'

5'

6'-10"

8" 8'
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-8
"

5" 7'

HI / LOW
E.W.C.

D.S.D.S.D.S.D.S.

D.S. D.S. D.S.

5'-10" 8'-4"5'-4"
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"
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15
'-7

"
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ALL DRAWINGS ARE DEVELOPED TO CONVEY AND COMMUNICATE
DESIGN INTENT.  ANY SPECIAL SHAPES, TRIMS, MOLDINGS,
FASTENERS, CONNECTIONS OR NECESSARY COMPONENTS NOT
INDICATED SHALL BE PROVIDED AT THE CONTRACTORS EXPENSE IN
ORDER TO PROVIDE A COMPLETE AND TOTAL ASSEMBLY.

DO NOT SCALE THE DRAWINGS. NOTIFY ARCHITECT PRIOR TO
COMMENCING WORK IF DIMENSIONAL DISCREPANCIES ARE FOUND.

THE CONTRACTOR AND SUBCONTRACTORS SHALL VERIFY ALL GRADES,
LINES, LEVELS, DIMENSIONS INDICATED OR SHOWN ON THE PLANS OR
INDICATED BY EXISTING CONDITIONS AND SHALL REPORT ANY
DISCREPANCIES AND OR EXISTING CONDITIONS THAT RESTRICT OR
PROHIBIT PROVIDING CRITICAL DIMENSIONS IMMEDIATELY TO THE
ARCHITECT AND OR ENGINEER.  VERIFICATION SHALL BE PERFORMED
PRIOR TO COMMENCING ANY AND ALL WORK AND PRIOR TO ORDERING
OR INSTALLING MATERIALS AND EQUIPMENT.

GENERAL NOTES

1.

2.

3. ALL CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE IN FULL COMPLIANCE WITH THE
CURRENT EDITION ALL FEDERAL, STATE AND LOCAL LAWS, CODES AND
ORDINANCES.

4. GC SHALL COORDINATE WITH MC AND EC BEFORE INSTALLATION OF
ALL EQUIPMENT, FIXTURES, & FITTINGS TO AVOID CONFLICT AND
NOTIFY ARCHITECT OR ENGINEER OF ANY CONFLICTS.

5. ALL NEW INTERIOR WALL CONSTRUCTION IS METAL STUD FRAMING
WITH 5/8" GYPBOARD AT EACH SIDE, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

ALL INTERIOR WALLS TO BE INSULATED WITH R-13 SOUND
ATTENUATION BATTS

6.

7.

MAINTAIN ENVIRONMENTAL CONDITIONS (TEMPERATURE,
HUMIDITY AND VENTILATION) WITHIN LIMITS RECOMMENDED BY
MANUFACTURER FOR OPTIMUM RESULTS FOR ALL WORK,
PRODUCTS, INSTALLATIONS, ETC.

8.

GC TO VERIFY ALL ROUGH OPENING SIZES FOR MECH. CHASES
WITH MC PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION

9.

GC SHALL COORDINATE ALL MILLWORK (BUILT-INS) LOCATIONS AND
DETAILS WITH ALL SUBS TO AVOID PLUMBING, MECHANICAL, AND
ELECTRICAL CONFLICTS

10.

GC SHALL INSTALL 2x BLOCKING IN THE WALL FOR ALL WALL HUNG
ACCESSORIES, INCLUDING GRAB BARS, MIRRORS, CHANGING
TABLES, SOAP DISPENSERS, PAPER TOWEL DISPENSERS, HAND
DRYERS ETC. AS REQUIRED.

11.

FIRE BLOCKING SHALL BE INSTALLED AS REQUIRED TO CUT OFF
CONCEALED HORIZONTAL AND VERTICAL DRAFT OPENINGS.
LOCATIONS INCLUDE VERTICALLY AT THE CEILING AND FLOOR
LEVEL, HORIZONTALLY AT INTERVALS NOT TO EXCEED 10',
BETWEEN CONCEALED VERTICAL AND HORIZONTAL SPACES
CREATED BY FLOOR JOISTS, TRUSSES, AT SOFFITS, DROPPED
CEILING AND SIMILAR CONDITIONS.  BETWEEN STAIRWAY
STRINGERS, WITHIN SPACES OF EXTERIOR WALL FINISHES, AND
OTHER TRIM ELEMENTS AT MAX INTERVALS OF 20'-0" SO THAT NO
SPACE WILL EXCEED 100 SQ. FT.

12.

TOILET ACCESSORY SCHEDULE
MARK MODEL DESCRIPTION REMARKS

HD XLERATOR eco XL-BW-ECO ELECTRIC HAND DRYER

TPH BOBRICK B-2888 TOILET PAPER HOLDER

GBV18 BOBRICK B-6806x18" 18" VERTICAL GRAB BAR
GB36 BOBRICK B-6806x36" 36" GRAB BAR
GB42 BOBRICK B-6806x42" 42" GRAB BAR

(1) PROVIDE 2 x BLOCKING FOR ALL TOILET ACCESSORIES (INCLUDING OWNER AND GC PROVIDED ITEMS)
(2) SEE INTERIOR ELEVATIONS FOR MOUNTING HEIGHTS

G.C. TO PROVIDE BLOCKING AND INSTALL

G.C. TO PROVIDE BLOCKING AND INSTALL

SD BOBRICK 818615 SOAP DISPENSER G.C. TO PROVIDE BLOCKING AND INSTALL

MR36 LAMINATED GLASS MIRROR WITH S.S. CHANNEL MOLD

G.C. TO PROVIDE BLOCKING AND INSTALL
G.C. TO PROVIDE BLOCKING AND INSTALL
G.C. TO PROVIDE BLOCKING AND INSTALL

ROOM # ROOM NAME FLOOR BASE WALLS CEILING CEILING HT.

ROOM FINISH SCHEDULE

101

DOOR SCHEDULE

DOORS

FRAME C
LO

SE
R

C
LO

SE
R

 W
/ B

AC
KS

TO
P

D
EA

D
BO

LT
 L

O
C

K
EN

TR
Y 

LO
C

K
PR

IV
AC

Y 
LO

C
K

PA
SS

AG
E 

SE
T

PU
SH

 / 
PU

LL
FL

O
O

R
 / 

C
EI

LI
N

G
 B

O
LT

W
AL

L 
ST

O
P

FL
O

O
R

 S
TO

P
PA

N
IC

 D
EV

IC
E

KI
C

K 
PL

AT
E

TH
R

ES
H

O
LD

W
EA

TH
ER

-S
TR

IP
PI

N
G

SM
O

KE
 S

EA
L

KE
YE

D
 M

U
LL

IO
N

M
AG

N
ET

IC
 H

O
LD

 O
PE

N

N
U

M
BE

R
S

SIZE
DOOR
TYPE MATERIAL O

VE
R

H
EA

D
 S

TO
P

O
FF

IC
E 

LO
C

KS
ET

101A 1.75 x 3070 HM-1 HOLLOW METAL HOLLOW METAL
102A 1.75 x 1860 HOLLOW METAL
103A 1.75 x 3070 HM-1 HOLLOW METAL HOLLOW METAL
104A 1.75 x 3070 HM-1 HOLLOW METAL HOLLOW METAL
105A 1.75 x 1860 HOLLOW METAL

OFFICE STAINED CONC.

103 FAMILY RESTROOM STAINED CONC.
104 WOMEN'S RESTROOM

SEALED CONCRETE105 CUSTODIAL

CT BOBRICK KB200-00 HORIZONTAL, WALL MOUNTED CHANGING STATION G.C. TO PROVIDE BLOCKING AND INSTALL

RUBBER

RUBBER

RUBBER BASE

PAINTED GYP.

PAINTED M.R GYP.

PAINTED GYP

TILE / PAINTED M.R. GYP. PAINTED M.R. GYP
PAINTED M.R. GYP
PAINTED M.R. GYP

VARIES

VARIES
VARIES
VARIES

NOTE 6
NOTE 6

HOLLOW METAL

HOLLOW METALHM-1

HM-1

102 STORAGE SEALED CONCRETE RUBBER BASE PAINTED GYP. PAINTED GYP VARIES

BOBRICK B-165 2436 G.C. TO PROVIDE BLOCKING AND INSTALL

COVERED SHELTER
100

OFFICE
101

STORAGE
102

FAMILY
103

WOMEN
104

CUST.
105

MEN
106

100 COVERED SHELTER CONCRETE NA NA STAINED WOOD VARIES

MEN'S RESTROOM STAINED CONC. RUBBER TILE / PAINTED M.R. GYP. PAINTED M.R. GYP VARIES106

STAINED CONC. RUBBER TILE / PAINTED M.R. GYP.

101A

102A

103A

104A 105A

106A

106A 1.75 x 1860 HOLLOW METALHOLLOW METALHM-1

SD

HD

SD

HD

SD

SD
HD HD

CT

CT

CT

GB36

GB42
GBV18

GB42
GBV18

GB42
GBV18

GB36 GB36

TPH TPH

TPH
TPH

TPH

TPH

TPH

MOP
SINK

3'-0" X 5'-3 1/2" WOOD
GATE WITH LOCKABLE
HASP

5"

1" INSULATED
STOREFRONT STYLE SLIDING
GLASS WINDOW WITH LOCKABLE
HARDWARE

4'
-6

"
3'

-4
"

4'
-4

"

8'

29
'

4"

1'
-6

"

4" THICK CONCRETE
SLAB ON GRADE REINFORCED
WITH 6X6 W2.1 x W2.1 WWF (SLOPE
TO DRAIN?

FLOOR PLAN

X X X X X
X XX

X X X X X X X
X X X X X X X
X X X X X X X

NOTE 6

WALL  LEGEND

NEW 2 x 4 WOOD FRAMED STUD WALLS

NEW 2 x 6 WOOD FRAMED STUD WALLS

A1.1

1"

14' 14'

A
A4

B
A4

C
A4

A
A4

A
A4

B
A4

B
A4

4.
3

4.
4

SOLID SURFACE
COUNTERTOP (QUARTZ
OR SIMILAR) SEE DETAIL
A4.4 FOR MORE INFO.

SOLID SURFACE
COUNTERTOP (QUARTZ
OR SIMILAR) SEE DETAIL
A4.4 FOR MORE INFO. PT

PT PAPER TOWEL HOLDER G.C. TO PROVIDE BLOCKING AND INSTALL

2'-8"

WATER
HEATER

FURR OUT
WALL AROUND STRUCTURAL
STUD PACK THIS AREA - SEE
STRUCTURAL

FURR OUT
WALL AROUND STRUCTURAL
STUD PACK THIS AREA - SEE
STRUCTURAL

FURR OUT
WALL AROUND STRUCTURAL
STUD PACK THIS AREA - SEE
STRUCTURAL

8.
1

3'
-8

"

5"
7"

7"

7"

7"

7"

7"

7"

FURR OUT
WALL AROUND STRUCTURAL
STUD PACK THIS AREA - SEE
STRUCTURAL

HEAVY TIMBER CEDAR COLUMNS
- SEE STRUCTURAL FOR MORE INFO

HEAVY TIMBER CEDAR COLUMNS
- SEE STRUCTURAL FOR MORE INFO

FIRE
EXTINGUISHER

BOTTLE
FILLER

5"

3'

5"

2 X 4 FURRING WALL
FOR FLUSH BOTTLE

FILLER

BOBRICK B-2974

X
X

8'W X 7' T INS. OVHD. DOOR W/
ELEC. OPERATOR



Corporate Office
324 Evans Street
Greenville, NC 27858
Tel 252.758.3746
Fax 252.830.3954

Branch Office
4325 Lake Boone Trail, Suite 311
Raleigh, NC 27607
Tel 919.784.9330
Fax 919.784.9331

NC Engineering License No. C-0206
NC Architectural License No. 50213
NC Landscape Architectural License
      No. C-427

SCALE: 1/4" = 1'
REFLECTED CEILING PLAN

SL
O

PE

SL
O

PE

SL
O

PE

TYPE

RCP SCHEDULE
DESCRIPTION

1
2

NOTES:
1. REFLECTED CEILING PLAN IS PROVIDED FOR THE PURPOSES OF ARCHITECTURAL LAYOUT AND MATERIAL
IDENTIFICATION ONLY - SEE MECHANICAL AND ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS FOR ALL EQUIPMENT AND FIXTURE
LOCATIONS
2. SHADED WALLS INDICATE WALLS RUN TIGHT TO ROOF DECK 6" METAL STUDS TYPICAL U.O.N.

5/8" PAINTED MOISTURE RESISTANT GYPBOARD CEILING
STAINED CEDAR 1 X 8 TONGUE AND GROOVE WOOD CEILING

LEGEND - REFLECTED CEILING PLAN

INDICATES: CEILING TYPE - SEE CEILING FINISH SCHEDULE

WALLS (FRAMING AND GYPBOARD) RUN TIGHT TO ROOF DECK 

1
1 1 1 1

1

1

SL
O

PE
SL

O
PESL

O
PE

2

2

2

2

2

2

22

1

SL
O

PE

OPAQUE SPANDREL
GLASS THIS SECTION

OPAQUE SPANDREL
GLASS THIS SECTION

1" TRANSLUCENT "LOW-E" INSULATED
GLAZING IN ALUMINUM STOREFRONT FRAMING

1" TRANSLUCENT
"LOW-E" INSULATED

GLAZING IN ALUMINUM
STOREFRONT FRAMING

1" TRANSLUCENT
"LOW-E" INSULATED
GLAZING IN ALUMINUM
STOREFRONT FRAMING

DASHED LINED INDICATES HIGH ROOF ABOVE

1'-6"

3'
-0

"
3'

-0
"

1'-6"

3'
-0

"

SCALE: 1/4" = 1'
ROOF PLAN

GENERAL ROOF PLAN NOTES
1. THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL VERTICAL ROOF

DRAIN LEADERS AND HORIZONTAL DRAINAGE PIPING SYSTEMS TO STORM
SEWER CATCH BASINS. PIPE AROUND STRUCTURE AS REQUIRED

2. PROVIDE CLEANOUTS AT ALL PIPING ELBOWS AT 80' INTERVALS FOR
HORIZONTAL DRAINAGE PIPES 4" TO 6" NOMINAL DIAMETER. AT 100'
INTERVALS FOR HORIZONTAL DRAINAGE PIPES 8" AND ABOVE

3. REFER TO PLUMBING DRAWINGS AND MECHANICAL PLANS FOR ROOF
PENETRATION LOCATIONS. GENERAL CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR
FLASHING ALL ROOF PENETRATIONS BY OTHER PRIME CONTRACTORS

4. GENERAL CONCTRACTOR TO PRIME AND PAINT (2) COATS
ALL VENTS, PIPES, AND FLUES EXTENDING THROUGH ROOF. MATCHING
COLOR. CHEMICALLY CLEAN METAL AND PRIME GALVANIZED METAL WITH
SPECIAL PRIMER AS SPECIFIED

24 GAUGE STANDING SEAM METAL ROOFING PANELS
OVER #15 BUILDING FELT OVER 5/8" PLYWOOD

(COLOR BY ARCHITECT)
COORDINATE LOCATION OF ALL ROOF

PENETRATIONS WITH PLUMBING DRAWINGS

24 GAUGE STANDING SEAM METAL ROOFING PANELS
OVER #15 BUILDING FELT OVER 5/8" PLYWOOD

(COLOR BY ARCHITECT)
COORDINATE LOCATION OF ALL ROOF

PENETRATIONS WITH PLUMBING DRAWINGS
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2 
: 1

2 
LO

W
ER

 R
O

O
F 

SL
O

PE

OUTLINE OF LOWER ROOF BELOW

OUTLINE OF LOWER ROOF BELOW

24 GAUGE METAL GUTTER SYSTEM

24 GAUGE METAL GUTTER SYSTEM

8'
-0

"

4'
-7

7 8"

3'
-0

"

1'-6" 1'-6"

1'-6"

3'
-0

"

3'
-0

"

16
'-0

"

16
'-0

"
3'

-0
"

3'
-0

"

2'-111
2" 2'-8" 0'-2"

4'-4"
OPAQUE 0'-2" 2'-8" 0'-91

2" 4'-4" 0'-2"
4'-4"

OPAQUE 0'-2" 2'-6" 0'-2"1'-0"

SL
O

PE

1

RETURN LOWER ROOF THIS AREA
AS SHOWN

3'-2"

RETURN LOWER ROOF THIS AREA
AS SHOWN 11'-2"

LEGEND - ROOF PLAN

LOWER PORTION OF ROOF

OUTLINE OF WALL BELOW
(@ FACE OF WALL)

OUTLINE OF WALL BELOW
(@ FACE OF WALL)

5
8" GYPBOARD BULKHEAD
OVER 2 X 6 @ 24 O.C.FRAMING
@ 8' AFF

1 X 8 STAINED TONGUE & GROVE
DROPPED CEILING OVER 2X6 @ 24" O.C.
FRAMING @ 8' AFF THIS AREA

LOW ROOF

HIGH ROOF

HIGH ROOF

LOW ROOF

LOW ROOF LOW ROOF

5
8" GYPBOARD

BULKHEAD OVER
2 X 6 FRAMING @

8' AFF FOR
PLUMBING

CHASE

5
8" GYPBOARD
BULKHEAD OVER
2 X 6 FRAMING @
8' AFF FOR
PLUMBING
CHASE

5
8" GYPBOARD BULKHEAD
OVER 2 X 6 FRAMING @ 8'
AFF FOR PLUMBING
CHASE

A2.1

REFLECTED CEILING
PLAN / ROOF PLAN

22'-51
2"

ALUMINUM WRAPPED
STRUCTURAL STUD  PACK

TO MATCH ALUM.
STOREFRONT



4'
3'

12
'-1

0"

8'
-6

"

8'

SIGNAGE
BY G.C. - MOUNT AT

HEIGHT SO THAT
SIGNAGE BRAILLED IS

48" TO 60" AFF -
SEE DETAIL A-4.3 "A" &

"B"

T

T

TT

6'

SIGNAGE
BY G.C. - MOUNT AT

HEIGHT  SO THAT
SIGNAGE BRAILLED IS

48" TO 60" AFF -
SEE DETAIL A-4.3 "C"

24 GAUGE METAL GUTTER
SYSTEM (COLOR BY ARCHITECT)

P.T. STAIN GRADE 5/4" x 4" WOOD
SCREENING SLATS - SEE DETAIL

FOR MORE INFO

SEE TRIM NOTES

SEE TRIM NOTES

3'
-6

"
3'

-6
"

12
'-1

0"
5'

-3
13 16

"

8'
-6

"

WELCOME TO WILDWOOD

O O

SIGNAGE BY OWNER

6'

24 GAUGE METAL GUTTER
SYSTEM (COLOR BY ARCHITECT)

24 GAUGE METAL GUTTER
SYSTEM (COLOR BY ARCHITECT)

PRE-FINISHED METAL FASCIA WRAP
WITH DRIP EDGE

PRE-FINISHED METAL FASCIA WRAP
WITH DRIP EDGE

PRE-FINISHED METAL FASCIA WRAP
WITH DRIP EDGECEDAR HEAVY TIMBER

WOOD BEAM - SEE
STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS

12 x 8 WOOD COLUMN - SEE
STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS

12 x 8 WOOD COLUMN - SEE
STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS

P.T. STAIN GRADE 5/4" x 4" WOOD
SCREENING SLATS - SEE DETAIL

FOR MORE INFO

7" EXPOSURE CEMENTITIOUS
LAP SIDING

7" EXPOSURE CEMENTITIOUS
LAP SIDING

7" EXPOSURE CEMENTITIOUS
LAP SIDING

7" EXPOSURE CEMENTITIOUS
LAP SIDING

CEMENTITITUOS RAIN
SCREEN SIDING

STOREFRONT GLASS
MATCHING ALUMINUM

CORNER WRAP

STOREFRONT GLASS
MATCHING ALUMINUM
WRAP @ STRUCTURAL
STUD PACK

SEE TRIM NOTES

SEE TRIM NOTES

3'

12 x 8 WOOD COLUMN - SEE
STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS

CEDAR HEAVY TIMBER
WOOD BEAM - SEE
STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS

PRE-FINISHED METAL FASCIA WRAP
WITH DRIP EDGE

24 GAUGE METAL GUTTER
SYSTEM (COLOR BY OWNER)

24 GAUGE
METAL GUTTER
SYSTEM (COLOR BY
OWNER)

PRE-FINISHED METAL FASCIA WRAP
WITH DRIP EDGE

PRE-FINISHED METAL FASCIA WRAP
WITH DRIP EDGE

CEDAR HEAVY TIMBER
WOOD BEAM - SEE
STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS

7" EXPOSURE CEMENTITIOUS
LAP SIDING

7" EXPOSURE CEMENTITIOUS
LAP SIDING

CEMENTITITUOS RAIN
SCREEN SIDING

STOREFRONT GLASS
MATCHING ALUMINUM

CORNER WRAP

3'

SEE TRIM NOTES

SEE TRIM NOTES

SEE TRIM NOTES

6'

P.T. STAIN GRADE 5/4" x 4" WOOD
SCREENING SLATS WITH
MITERED CORNERS

24 GAUGE METAL GUTTER
SYSTEM (COLOR BY OWNER)

24 GAUGE METAL GUTTER
SYSTEM (COLOR BY OWNER)

PRE-FINISHED METAL FASCIA WR
WITH DRIP EDGEPRE-FINISHED METAL FASCIA WRAP

WITH DRIP EDGE

WOOD BEAM - SEE
STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS

12 x 8 WOOD COLUMN - SEE
STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS

7" EXPOSURE CEMENTITIOUS
LAP SIDING

7" EXPOSURE CEMENTITIOUS
LAP SIDING

36" WIDE GATE
WITH P.T. STAIN GRADE

5
4" WOOD SCREENING SLATS

SEE TRIM NOTES

SEE TRIM NOTES

Corporate Office
324 Evans Street
Greenville, NC 27858
Tel 252.758.3746
Fax 252.830.3954

Branch Office
4325 Lake Boone Trail, Suite 311
Raleigh, NC 27607
Tel 919.784.9330
Fax 919.784.9331

NC Engineering License No. C-0206
NC Architectural License No. 50213
NC Landscape Architectural License
      No. C-427

SCALE: 1/4" = 1'
REAR (WATER SIDE) ELEVATION

SCALE: 1/4" = 1'
FRONT (PARKING SIDE) ELEVATION

SCALE: 1/4" = 1'
LEFT SIDE ELEVATION

SCALE: 1/4" = 1'
RIGHT SIDE ELEVATION

TYPE

GLASS SCHEDULE
DESCRIPTION

T

NOTE: ALL GLASS IS 1" INSULATED STOREFRONT GLASS WITH LOW E COATING ON
3RD SURFACE

OPAQUEO

TEMPERED

A3.1

EXTERIOR
ELEVATIONS

SIDING SCHEDULE

7" LAP CEMENTITIOUS SIDING BY NICHIHA, JAMES HARDIE
OR EQUAL

RIFTSAWN RAINSCREEN CEMENTITIOUS SIDING BY NICHIHA OR
EQUAL

NOTE 1: ALL OUTSIDE CORNER TRIM TO BE PREFINISHED ALUMINUM WITH 1"
EXPOSURE SIMILAR TO TAMYLN XTREME TRIM OR EASY TRIM
NOTE 2: ALL INSIDE CORNER TRIM TO BE PREFINISHED ALUMINUM WITH 5/8"
EXPOSURE SIMILAR TO TAMYLN XTREME TRIM OR EASY TRIM
NOTE 3: ALL J-MOLD TRIM  AT HEAD CONDITIONS TO BE PREFINISHED ALUMINUM
WITH 3/8" EXPOSURE SIMILAR TO TAMYLN XTREME TRIM OR EASY TRIM
NOTE 4: ALL SIDING TO SIDING TRANSITION TRIM TO BE PREFINISHED ALUMINUM
WITH 1" EXPOSURE SIMILAR TO TAMYLN XTREME TRIM OR EASY TRIM

TRIM NOTES:
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60" MIN. CLEARANCE
(NO OTHER FIXTURES

ALLOWED IN THIS AREA)

-56" MIN. CLEARANCE FOR TOILET ROOM
-56" MIN. CLEARANCE FOR ACCESSIBLE COMPARTMENT

W/ WALL MOUNTED TOILET
- 59" MIN. CLEARANCE FOR ACCESSIBLE COMPARTMENT

W/ FLOOR MOUNTED TOILET
(NO OTHER FIXTURES ALLOWED IN THIS AREA)
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DISPENSER
PAPER TOWEL

FRONT ELEVATION

TOILET PAPER HOLDER
LOCATION TO BE DETERMINED

BY INSTALLER PER ADA
REQUIREMENTS

16" TO 18" FOR
ADULT ACCESSIBLE
WATER CLOSET -
17"-19" FOR
AMBULATORY CLOSET

PROVIDE
ADA COMPLIANT PIPING

SHROUDS AS REQ'D

NOTE 1: ABOVE DRAWINGS AND DIMENSIONS ARE FOR ADULT FIXTURES AND RESTROOMS ONLY.
NOTE 2: ALL ACCESSIBLE TOILET STALLS SHALL BE EQUIPPED WITH SELF CLOSING DOORS.

SIDE ELEVATION

INTERIOR ELEVATIONS
SCALE: 1/4" = 1'

"A" OFFICE 101"B" OFFICE 101

REF.

"A" WOMEN 104"B" WOMEN 104"A" MEN 106"B" MEN 106

"C" MEN 106

2'
-1

0" 3'
-4

"

SD
MR36

SD
MR36

PTD PTD
1'2'
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-1
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1'
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1 2" 39
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STALL

GB36

TPH

GBV18
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GB36

TPH

GBV18
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1'
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"

4'

BABY CHANGING
STATION

MR36MR36

3'
-4

"

SD

2'
-1

0"

PTD PTD

TYPICAL ACCESSIBLE RESTROOM DETAILS
SCALE: 1 1/2" = 1'

2'
-1

0"

3" DIAMETER PVC WIRE
GROMMETS @ 15" O.C.

FIELD APPLIED RUBBER
BASE OVER SOLID WOOD

2'
-5

" (
C

LE
AR

)
5"

2'

(2) LAYERS OF 3/4" CONT. PARTICLE BOARD
WITH HIGH PRESSURE PLASTIC LAMINATE
WITH 3/4" THICK LAMINATE BACK SPLASH

MILLWORK DETAIL @ OFFICE 101
SCALE: 1 1/2" = 1'
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MILLWORK DETAIL @ OFFICE 101
SCALE: 1" = 1'

DOUBLE P.T 2x8 TOP PLATE

P.T 2x8 BLOCKING

SOLID SURFACE
COUNTER

1/2" GAP (TYPICAL)

5/4" x 4" STAINED CEDAR WOOD
SCREENING SLATS WITH
MITERED CORNERS

3'
-6

"

23
8"83

8" 71
4"

12" COLUMN BEYOND

2'
-5

"
1'

-1
"

3'
-6

"

5"8' 5" 7' 2'-4" 3'-4" 6"

2'
-5

"
5"

4'
-2

"

INTERIOR
ELEVATIONS

MEN
BRAILLE WORDING

WOMEN
BRAILLE WORDING

Bathroom signage shall be solid one piece phenolic plastic materials, sand etched raised graphics, attached to walls with (4) screws each, ADA compliant.
Provide Mohawk Signs Series 200A Sand Etched Format D signs or equivalent by Best Signs.

"A""B"

8"

6"

8"

6"

SIGNAGE DETAILS
SCALE: N.T.S.

BRAILLE WORDING

"C"

8"

6"

FAMILY
2"

1'
-1

0"

P.T 2x8 @ 24"O.C.
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RESTROOM

3'

2

12

2
12

2'
-4

"
COVERED SHELTER

24 GAUGE METAL GUTTER
SYSTEM (COLOR BY ARCHITECT)

P.T. 2 x 8 WOOD FASCIA BOARD

P.T. 2 x 10 WOOD FASCIA BOARD

24 GA. PRE-FINISHED METAL FASCIA
WRAP WITH DRIP EDGE

5" x 5" x 24 GAUGE PRE-FINISHED
METAL DOWNSPOUT

# 15 BUILDING FELT OVER
3/4" PLYWOOD ROOF SHEATHING

24 GAUGE STANDING SEAM
METAL ROOFING PANELS
(COLOR BY ARCHITECT)

24 GAUGE
SYSTEM (C

5" x 5" x 24 GAUGE PRE-FINISHED
METAL DOWNSPOUT

P.T. 2 x 8 W

P.T. 2 x 10 

24 GA. PRE
WRAP WIT

4" THICK CONCRETE SLAB
REINFORCED WITH
6x6-W2.1x2.1 W.W.F.
(SEE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS

R-19 BATT INSULATION

15 MIL POLYETHYLENE VAPOR BARRIER -
LAP JOINTS 12" MINIMUM AND TAPE CONTINUOUSLY

4" CLEAN SAND BASE

CONCRETE FOOTING - SEE
STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS FOR
MORE INFORMATION

4" THICK CONCRETE SLAB
REINFORCED WITH

6x6-W2.1x2.1 W.W.F.
(SEE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS

R-19 BATT INSULATION

15 MIL POLYETHYLENE VAPOR BARRIER -
LAP JOINTS 12" MINIMUM AND TAPE CONTINUOUSLY

4" CLEAN SAND BASE

CONCRETE FOOTING - SEE
STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS FOR

MORE INFORMATION

5/8" PLYWOOD SHEATHING

TYPAR OR APPROVED EQUAL
VAPOR BARRIER

7" EXPOSURE CEMENTITIOUS
LAP SIDING

5/8" PLYWOOD SHEATHING

TYPAR OR APPROVED EQUAL
VAPOR BARRIER

7" EXPOSURE CEMENTITIOUS
LAP SIDING

5/8" PAINTED MOISTURE
RESISTANT GYPBOARD

TJI RAFTERS - SEE STRUCTURAL
DRAWINGS FOR MORE INFORMATION

R-38 BATT INSULATION

5/8" PAINTED MOISTURE
RESISTANT GYPBOARD CEILING

5/8" PAINTED MOISTURE
RESISTANT GYPBOARD

TJI RAFTERS - SEE STRUCTURAL
DRAWINGS FOR MORE INFORMATION

R-38 BATT INSULATION

5/8" PAINTED MOISTURE
RESISTANT GYPBOARD CEILING

2 x BLOCKING AS REQUIRED

2 x BLOCKING AS REQUIRED

2 x BLOCKING AS REQUIRED

J-MOLD ALUMINUM
TRIM - SEE TRIM NOTES ON

ELEVATIONS

J-MOLD ALUMINUM
TRIM - SEE ELEVATIONS FOR
MORE INFO

4" THICK CONCRETE WALK - SEE
CIVIL DRAWINGS FOR MORE INFO. AND LANDSCAPE
DRAWINGS FOR SCORING PATTERN

COLUMN FOOTING - SEE STRUCTURAL
DRAWINGS FOR MORE INFORMATION

THROUGH WALL FLASHING
TYP. @ ALL WINDOW

AND DOOR HEAD CONDITIONS

1" INSULATED STOREFRONT
GLASS SYSTEM W/ THERMAL BREAK

 - SEE ELEVATIONS
FOR OPAQUE VS VIEW GLASS

LOCATIONS

ALUM. SILL PAN
W/ END DAMNS @ STOREFRONT

2 PIECE
THROUGH WALL FLASHING

TO ROOF TRANSITION

WRAP BEAM IN 58" MOISTURE
RESISTANT TYPE X
GYPBOARD ALL SIDES

SEE STRUCTURAL FOR BEAM
SIZE AND DETAILS

TJI (I-JOIST) RAFTERS - SEE STRUCTURAL
DRAWINGS FOR MORE INFORMATION

TJI (I-JOIST) RAFTERS - SEE STRUCTURAL
DRAWINGS FOR MORE INFORMATION

3
4" PLYWOOD ROOF SHEATHING

# 15 BUILDING FELT OVER
3/4" PLYWOOD ROOF SHEATHING

THRU WALL FLASHING

EXTEND SIDING AND SHEATHING
TO 12" BELOW F.F.

HEAVY TIMBER CEDAR BEAM - SEE STRUCTURAL
DRAWINGS FOR MORE INFORMATION

STAINED CEDAR 1 X 8 TONGUE
AND GROOVE WOOD SOFFIT

STAINED CEDAR 1 X 8 TONGUE
AND GROOVE WOOD CEILING

STAINED CEDAR 1 X 8 TONGUE
AND GROOVE WOOD SOFFIT

STAINED CEDAR 1 X 8 TONGUE
AND GROOVE WOOD SOFFIT

2'

P.T. 2 X 4 BOTTOM PLATE P.T. 2 X 6 BOTTOM PLATE

2 X 6 STUDS @ 16" O.C. -
SEE STRUCTURAL FOR MORE INFO

2 X 4 STUDS @ 16" O.C.

J-MOLD ALUMINUM
TRIM - SEE TRIM NOTES ON

ELEVATIONS

J-MOLD ALUMINUM
TRIM - SEE TRIM NOTES ON

ELEVATIONS

Corporate Office
324 Evans Street
Greenville, NC 27858
Tel 252.758.3746
Fax 252.830.3954

Branch Office
4325 Lake Boone Trail, Suite 311
Raleigh, NC 27607
Tel 919.784.9330
Fax 919.784.9331

NC Engineering License No. C-0206
NC Architectural License No. 50213
NC Landscape Architectural License
      No. C-427

SCALE: 3/4" = 1'
SECTION

A5.1

SECTIONS



OFFICE

3'

2
12

2
12

COVERED SHELTER

3'
4'

3'
-6

"
3'

-6
"

SEE DETAIL A-4.4

4 GAUGE METAL GUTTER
M (COLOR BY ARCHITECT)

# 15 BUILDING FELT OVER
3/4" PLYWOOD ROOF SHEATHING

24 GAUGE STANDING SEAM
METAL ROOFING PANELS
(COLOR BY ARCHITECT)

P.T. 2 x 8 WOOD FASCIA BOARD

 STRUCTURAL FASCIA BEAM
WRAPPED IN PRE-FINISHED 24 GAUGE

METAL
- SEE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS

PRE-FINISHED 24 GA. METAL FASCIA
WRAP WITH DRIP EDGE

STAINED CEDAR 1 X 8 TONGUE
AND GROOVE WOOD SOFFIT

5" x 5" x 24 GAUGE PRE-FINISHED
METAL DOWNSPOUT

x 8 WOOD FASCIA BOARD

10 WOOD FASCIA BOARD

GA. PRE-FINISHED METAL
FASCIA

WRAP WITH DRIP EDGE

24 GAUGE METAL GUTTER
SYSTEM (COLOR BY ARCHITECT)

5" x 5" x 24 GAUGE PRE-FINISHED
METAL DOWNSPOUT

P.T. 2 x 8 WOOD FASCIA BOARD

P.T. 2 x 10 WOOD FASCIA BOARD

24 GA. PRE-FINISHED METAL FASCIA
WRAP WITH DRIP EDGE

4" THICK CONCRETE SLAB
REINFORCED WITH
6x6-W2.1x2.1 W.W.F.
(SEE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS

R-19 BATT INSULATION

15 MIL POLYETHYLENE VAPOR BARRIER -
LAP JOINTS 12" MINIMUM AND TAPE CONTINUOUSLY

4" CLEAN SAND BASE

CONCRETE FOOTING - SEE
STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS FOR
MORE INFORMATION

4" RUBBER BASE

4" THICK CONCRETE SLAB
REINFORCED WITH

6x6-W2.1x2.1 W.W.F.
(SEE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS

R-19 BATT INSULATION

15 MIL POLYETHYLENE VAPOR BARRIER -
LAP JOINTS 12" MINIMUM AND TAPE CONTINUOUSLY

4" CLEAN SAND BASE

CONCRETE FOOTING - SEE
STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS FOR

MORE INFORMATION

4" RUBBER BASE

5/8" PLYWOOD SHEATHING

TYPAR OR APPROVED EQUAL
VAPOR BARRIER

7" EXPOSURE CEMENTITIOUS
LAP SIDING

5/8" PLYWOOD SHEATHING

TYPAR OR APPROVED EQUAL
VAPOR BARRIER

7" EXPOSURE CEMENTITIOUS
LAP SIDING

5/8" PAINTED MOISTURE
RESISTANT GYPBOARD

TJI RAFTERS - SEE STRUCTURAL
DRAWINGS FOR MORE INFORMATION

R-38 BATT INSULATION

5/8" PAINTED MOISTURE
RESISTANT GYPBOARD CEILING

2 x BLOCKING AS REQUIRED

J MOLD ALUMINUM TRIM

J-MOLD ALUMINUM
TRIM - SEE TRIM NOTES ON

ELEVATIONS

J-MOLD ALUMINUM
TRIM - SEE TRIM NOTES ON

ELEVATIONS

4" THICK CONCRETE WALK - SEE
CIVIL DRAWINGS FOR MORE INFO. AND LANDSCAPE
DRAWINGS FOR SCORING PATTERN

COLUMN FOOTING - SEE STRUCTURAL
DRAWINGS FOR MORE INFORMATION

TJI (I-JOIST) RAFTERS - SEE STRUCTURAL
DRAWINGS FOR MORE INFORMATION

TJI (I-JOIST) RAFTERS - SEE STRUCTURAL
DRAWINGS FOR MORE INFORMATION

# 15 BUILDING FELT OVER
3/4" PLYWOOD ROOF SHEATHING

1 12" SOLID SURFACE COUNTERTOP

THRU WALL FLASHING

EXTEND SIDING AND SHEATHING
TO 12" BELOW F.F.

THRU WALL FLASHING

THROUGH WALL FLASHING

HEAVY TIMBER CEDAR BEAM - SEE STRUCTURAL
DRAWINGS FOR MORE INFORMATION

STAINED CEDAR 1 X 8 TONGUE
AND GROOVE WOOD CEILING

STAINED CEDAR 1 X 8 TONGUE
AND GROOVE WOOD SOFFIT

STAINED CEDAR 1 X 8 TONGUE
AND GROOVE WOOD SOFFIT

P.T. 2 X 4 BOTTOM PLATEP.T. 2 X 4 BOTTOM PLATE

2 X 4 STUDS @ 16" O.C.

2 X 4 STUDS @ 16" O.C.

SEE STRUCTURAL
FOR HEADER

J MOLD ALUMINUM TRIM

CEMENTITIOUS
RAIN SCREEN SIDING SYSTEM

THROUGH WALL FLASHING
TYP. @ ALL WINDOW

AND DOOR HEAD CONDITIONS

J-MOLD ALUMINUM
TRIM - SEE TRIM NOTES ON

ELEVATIONS

ALUM. SILL PAN
W/ END DAMNS @ STOREFRONT

Corporate Office
324 Evans Street
Greenville, NC 27858
Tel 252.758.3746
Fax 252.830.3954

Branch Office
4325 Lake Boone Trail, Suite 311
Raleigh, NC 27607
Tel 919.784.9330
Fax 919.784.9331
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NC Architectural License No. 50213
NC Landscape Architectural License
      No. C-427

SCALE: 3/4" = 1'
SECTION

A6.1

SECTIONS
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7'-2" TALL SCREEN WALL IN
BACKGROUND
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COVERED SHELTER

24 GAUGE METAL GUTTER
SYSTEM (COLOR BY ARCHITECT)

P.T. 2 x 8 WOOD FASCIA BOARD

P.T. 2 x 10 WOOD FASCIA BOARD

4 GA. PRE-FINISHED METAL FASCIA
WRAP WITH DRIP EDGE

5" x 5" x 24 GAUGE PRE-FINISHED
METAL DOWNSPOUT

P.T. 2 x 8 WOOD FASCIA BOARD

P.T. 2 x 10 WOOD FASCIA BOARD

PRE-FINISHED METAL FASCIA
WRAP WITH DRIP EDGE

4" THICK CONCRETE SLAB
REINFORCED WITH
6x6-W2.1x2.1 W.W.F.
(SEE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS

R-19 BATT INSULATION

15 MIL POLYETHYLENE VAPOR BARRIER -
LAP JOINTS 12" MINIMUM AND TAPE CONTINUOUSLY

4" CLEAN SAND BASE

CONCRETE FOOTING - SEE
STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS FOR
MORE INFORMATION

4" THICK CONCRETE SLAB
REINFORCED WITH

6x6-W2.1x2.1 W.W.F.
(SEE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS

R-19 BATT INSULATION

15 MIL POLYETHYLENE VAPOR BARRIER -
LAP JOINTS 12" MINIMUM AND TAPE CONTINUOUSLY

4" CLEAN SAND BASE

CONCRETE FOOTING - SEE
STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS FOR

MORE INFORMATION

5/8" PLYWOOD SHEATHING

TYPAR OR APPROVED EQUAL
VAPOR BARRIER

7" EXPOSURE CEMENTITIOUS
LAP SIDING

5/8" PLYWOOD SHEATHING

TYPAR OR APPROVED EQUAL
VAPOR BARRIER

7" EXPOSURE CEMENTITIOUS
LAP SIDING

5/8" PAINTED MOISTURE
RESISTANT GYPBOARD

TJI RAFTERS - SEE STRUCTURAL
DRAWINGS FOR MORE INFORMATION

R-38 BATT INSULATION

5/8" PAINTED MOISTURE
RESISTANT GYPBOARD CEILING

5/8" PAINTED MOISTURE
RESISTANT GYPBOARD

TJI RAFTERS - SEE STRUCTURAL
DRAWINGS FOR MORE INFORMATION

R-38 BATT INSULATION

5/8" PAINTED MOISTURE
RESISTANT GYPBOARD CEILING

2 x BLOCKING AS REQUIRED

2 x BLOCKING AS REQUIRED

J-MOLD ALUMINUM
TRIM - SEE TRIM NOTES ON
ELEVATIONS

J-MOLD ALUMINUM
TRIM - SEE TRIM NOTES ON

ELEVATIONS

4" THICK CONCRETE WALK - SEE
CIVIL DRAWINGS FOR MORE INFO. AND LANDSCAPE
DRAWINGS FOR SCORING PATTERN

COLUMN FOOTING - SEE STRUCTURAL
DRAWINGS FOR MORE INFORMATION

TJI (I-JOIST) RAFTERS - SEE STRUCTURAL
DRAWINGS FOR MORE INFORMATION

# 15 BUILDING FELT OVER
3/4" PLYWOOD ROOF SHEATHING

BUILDING IN BACKGROUND

THRU WALL FLASHING

EXTEND SIDING AND SHEATHING
TO 12" BELOW F.F.

STAINED CEDAR 1 X 8 TONGUE
AND GROOVE WOOD SOFFIT

STAINED CEDAR 1 X 8 TONGUE
AND GROOVE WOOD SOFFIT

P.T. 2 X 4 BOTTOM PLATEP.T. 2 X 4 BOTTOM PLATE
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SCALE: 3/4" = 1'
SECTION

A7.1

SECTIONS



3'

2
12

7'

24 GAUGE METAL GUTTER
SYSTEM (COLOR BY ARCHITECT)

P.T. 2 x 8 WOOD FASCIA BOARD

P.T. 2 x 10 WOOD FASCIA BOARD

PRE-FINISHED METAL FASCIA
WRAP WITH DRIP EDGE

5" x 5" x 24 GAUGE PRE-FINISHED
METAL DOWNSPOUT

5/8" PAINTED MOISTURE
RESISTANT GYPBOARD

TJI RAFTERS - SEE STRUCTURAL
DRAWINGS FOR MORE INFORMATION

R-38 BATT INSULATION

5/8" PAINTED MOISTURE
RESISTANT GYPBOARD CEILING

J-MOLD ALUMINUM
TRIM -SEE TRIM NOTES

ON ELEVATIONS

4" THICK CONCRETE SLAB
REINFORCED WITH
6x6-W2.1x2.1 W.W.F.
(SEE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS

15 MIL POLYETHYLENE VAPOR BARRIER -
LAP JOINTS 12" MINIMUM AND TAPE CONTINUOUSLY

4" CLEAN SAND BASE

CONCRETE FOOTING - SEE
STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS FOR
MORE INFORMATION

HEAD FLASHING BEHIND JMOLD
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SCALE: 3/4" = 1'
SECTION
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1

A

B

2 3 4 5 6 7

1/4" = 1'-0"
FOUNDATION PLAN

5
S2.1

TYP.

1
S2.1

TYP.

2
S2.1

TYP.

8
S2.1

TYP.

7
S2.1TYP.

9
S2.1

SIM.
TYP.

10
S2.1

TYP.
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1

A

B

2 3 4 5 6 7

1/4" = 1'-0"
LOW ROOF FRAMING PLAN

1
S1.2

TYP.

2
S1.2TYP.

1
S3.1

TYP.

1
S1.2

 SECTION - TYP. LOW EAVE ROOF
  N.T.S.

2
S1.2

 SECTION - TYP. LOW ROOF OUTLOOKER
  N.T.S.
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1

A

B

2 3 4 5 6 7

1/4" = 1'-0"
HIGH ROOF FRAMING PLAN

1
S3.1

TYP.

1
S1.3

TYP.

2
S1.3TYP.

3
S1.3

1
S1.3

 BEAM BRG. ON HEAVY TIMBER COL.
 SECTION - TYP. HEAVY TIMBER

  N.T.S.

A

2
S1.3

 SECTION - TYP. HIGH ROOF OUTLOOKER
  N.T.S. 3

S1.3
 CONN. TO HEAVY TIMBER ROOF BEAM
 SECTION - TYP. LVL END BEAM

  N.T.S.

A
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1
S2.1

 PERIMETER STUD WALL FTG.
 SECTION - TYP. EXTERIOR

  N.T.S.

2
S2.1

 HEAVY TIMBER COL. FTG. 'F4.0'
 SECTION - TYP. EXTERIOR

  N.T.S.

A

4
S2.1

 SECTION - TYP. SLAB ON GRADE
  N.T.S.

5
S2.1

 SECTION - TYP. CONTROL JOINT
  N.T.S.

3
S2.1

 TYPICAL ANCHOR BOLT DETAL
  N.T.S.

6
S2.1

 SECTION - TYP. CONSTRUCTION JOINT
  N.T.S.

7
S2.1

 SECTION - TYP. SLAB EDGE
  N.T.S. 8

S2.1
 RE-ENTRANT CORNER        
 DETAIL - TYP. SLAB REINF.

  3/4" = 1'-0"

9
S2.1

 COLUMN w/ THICKENED SLAB                  
 SECTION - TYP. LOAD-BRG. STUD-PACK

  3/4" = 1'-0"

10
S2.1

 INTERFACE w/ PERIMETER STUD WALL FTG.
 SECTION - TYP. COVERED SHELTER

  N.T.S.
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4
S2.2

5
S2.2

 ANCHOR AT SHEAR WALL BASE
 DETAIL - TYP. HOLD-DOWN

  N.T.S.

6
S2.2

 TYPICAL SHEAR WALL ELEVATION
  N.T.S.

1
S2.2

2
S2.2

 ANCHOR AT BASE                  
 DETAIL - TYP. HOLD-DOWN

  3/4" = 1'-0"
3

S2.2
 DETAIL - TYP. SHEAR WALL BASE NAILING PATTERN
  N.T.S.

1
S2.2

 SHEAR WALL CORNER
 PLAN DETAIL - TYP.

  3/4" = 1'-0"

4
S2.2

 SHEAR WALL CORNER
 PLAN DETAIL - TYP.

  N.T.S.
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B

1
S3.1

 SECTION - TYP. RAFTER BRG. AT CLERESTORY
  N.T.S.

THE
EAST
GROUP

Engineering    Architecture   
Surveying      Technology
Corporate Office
324 Evans Street
Greenville, NC 27858
Tel 252.758.3746   Fax 252.830.3954
www.eastgroup.com

Branch Office
4325 Lake Boone Trail, Suite 311
Raleigh, NC 27607
Tel 919.784.9330   Fax 919.784.9331

NC Engineering License No. C-0206
NC Architectural License No. 50213
NC Landscape Architectural
     License No. C-427

R
P

A
 E

N
G

IN
E

E
R

IN
G

, P
.A

.
S

tr
uc

tu
ra

l E
ng

in
ee

ri
ng

 S
ol

ut
io

ns

10
2 

R
eg

en
cy

 B
lv

d.
S

ui
te

 A
1

G
re

en
vi

lle
, N

C
  2

78
34

E
ng

in
ee

ri
ng

 L
ic

en
se

 C
er

ti
fic

at
e 

N
o.

  C
-2

73
4

R
P

A
  P

ro
je

ct
  N

o.
:

P
ho

ne
 : 

 2
52

-3
21

-6
02

7
F

ax
 : 

   
   

25
2-

35
5-

21
79

20
22

06
6



X:
\2

02
2\

20
22

06
6 

 B
W

 A
rc

hi
te

ct
ur

e 
- W

ild
w

oo
d 

Pa
rk

 W
el

co
m

e 
Ce

nt
er

\S
tru

ct
ur

al
\2

02
20

66
RO

O
F.d

w
g,

 5
/2

5/
20

22
 1

0:
12

:0
5 

AM
, D

W
G 

To
 P

DF
.p

c3



P0.1

Corporate Office
324 Evans Street
Greenville, NC 27858
Tel 252.758.3746
Fax 252.830.3954

Branch Office
4325 Lake Boone Trail, Suite 311
Raleigh, NC 27607
Tel 919.784.9330
Fax 919.784.9331

NC Engineering License No. C-0206
NC Architectural License No. 50213
NC Landscape Architectural License
      No. C-427

THE
EAST
GROUP

Th
is

 d
ra

w
in

g 
is

 th
e 

pr
op

er
ty

 o
f T

he
 E

as
t G

ro
up

, P
.A

.  
an

y 
us

e,
 re

us
e,

 re
pr

od
uc

tio
n,

 d
is

pl
ay

 o
r s

al
e 

of
 th

is
 d

ra
w

in
g 

w
ith

ou
t w

rit
te

n 
co

ns
en

t o
f T

he
 E

as
t G

ro
up

, P
.A

. i
s s

tri
ct

ly
 p

ro
hi

bi
te

d.
 ( 

©
 C

op
yr

ig
ht

, T
he

 E
as

t G
ro

up
, P

.A
. 2

02
1)

Engineering    Architecture   
Surveying      Technology

EN
GI

N
EE

R
IN

G

ES22023ES Project No:



PLUMBING FIXTURE SCHEDULE

FIXTURE UNIT REQUIREMENTS

FIXTURE CALCULATIONS JUSTIFICATION
MINIMUM PLUMBING FIXTURES

FROM TABLE 403.1

EWH SCHEDULE

LAVATORY - WALL MOUNTED URINALELECTRIC WATER HEATER

ELECTRIC WATER COOLER

WATER CLOSET

HUB DRAIN



COUNTER

REF. BY
OWNER

ICE
MACHINE

ROLLING
COOLER

ROLLING
COOLER

COUNTER

COVERED SHELTER
100

OFFICE
101 STORAGE

102

FAMILY
103

WOMEN
104

CUST.
105

MEN
106

P1.1

WASTE PIPING PLAN
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COUNTER

REF. BY
OWNER

ICE
MACHINE

ROLLING
COOLER

ROLLING
COOLER

COUNTER

COVERED SHELTER
100

OFFICE
101

STORAGE
102

FAMILY
103

WOMEN
104

CUST.
105

MEN
106

PLUMBING LEGEND

P1.2

WATER PLAN
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COUNTER

REF. BY
OWNER

ICE
MACHINE

ROLLING
COOLER

ROLLING
COOLER

COVERED SHELTER
100

OFFICE
101

STORAGE
102

FAMILY
103

WOMEN
104

CUST.
105

MEN
106

MECHANICAL LEGEND

M1.1

MECHANICAL PLAN

Corporate Office
324 Evans Street
Greenville, NC 27858
Tel 252.758.3746
Fax 252.830.3954

Branch Office
4325 Lake Boone Trail, Suite 311
Raleigh, NC 27607
Tel 919.784.9330
Fax 919.784.9331

NC Engineering License No. C-0206
NC Architectural License No. 50213
NC Landscape Architectural License
      No. C-427
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

HEAT PUMP INSTALLATION DETAIL

SCALE: N.T.S.
ELECTRICAL CONNECTION DETAIL
MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT

MECHANICAL GENERAL NOTES:



ELECTRICAL LEGEND

ELECTRICAL RISER

ELECTRICAL RISER NOTES:

400A SERVICE ENTRANCE 
GROUNDING DETAIL

E0.1

Corporate Office
324 Evans Street
Greenville, NC 27858
Tel 252.758.3746
Fax 252.830.3954

Branch Office
4325 Lake Boone Trail, Suite 311
Raleigh, NC 27607
Tel 919.784.9330
Fax 919.784.9331

NC Engineering License No. C-0206
NC Architectural License No. 50213
NC Landscape Architectural License
      No. C-427

THE
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

OC. SENSOR SCHEDULE

ELECTRICAL SYSTEM AND EQUIPMENT

DESIGNER STATEMENT:

METHOD OF COMPLIANCE:

ELECTRICAL SUMMARY



E0.2



Corporate Office
324 Evans Street
Greenville, NC 27858
Tel 252.758.3746
Fax 252.830.3954

Branch Office
4325 Lake Boone Trail, Suite 311
Raleigh, NC 27607
Tel 919.784.9330
Fax 919.784.9331

NC Engineering License No. C-0206
NC Architectural License No. 50213
NC Landscape Architectural License
      No. C-427
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ELECTRICAL SITE PLAN



COUNTER

REF. BY
OWNER

ICE
MACHINE

ROLLING
COOLER

ROLLING
COOLER

COUNTER

COVERED SHELTER
100

OFFICE
101 STORAGE

102

FAMILY
103

WOMEN
104

CUST.
105

MEN
106

E1.1

POWER PLAN

Corporate Office
324 Evans Street
Greenville, NC 27858
Tel 252.758.3746
Fax 252.830.3954

Branch Office
4325 Lake Boone Trail, Suite 311
Raleigh, NC 27607
Tel 919.784.9330
Fax 919.784.9331

NC Engineering License No. C-0206
NC Architectural License No. 50213
NC Landscape Architectural License
      No. C-427
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TYPICAL DUPLEX
RECEPTACLE INSTALLATION



COUNTER

REF. BY
OWNER

ICE
MACHINE

ROLLING
COOLER

ROLLING
COOLER

COUNTER

COVERED SHELTER
100

OFFICE
101

STORAGE
102

FAMILY
103

WOMEN
104

CUST.
105

MEN
106

E1.2

LIGHTING PLAN

Corporate Office
324 Evans Street
Greenville, NC 27858
Tel 252.758.3746
Fax 252.830.3954

Branch Office
4325 Lake Boone Trail, Suite 311
Raleigh, NC 27607
Tel 919.784.9330
Fax 919.784.9331

NC Engineering License No. C-0206
NC Architectural License No. 50213
NC Landscape Architectural License
      No. C-427
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LIGHT FIXTURE SCHEDULE

LIGHTING CONTACTOR DETAIL


